UCS
Small Scale
The small scaled model is designed for pedestrian areas or affixed to the
building and is appropriately used for exterior or interior applications
•	 Pole + wall + pendant mounting
•	 Opal glass lens, Type 5 distribution for soft, general lighting
•	 Available with full cutoff
•	 Now available with 32 watt LED array
•	 26, 32 or 42 watt compact fluorescent
•	 50 or 70 watt metal halide including 70 watt T6 ceramic MH
•	 50 or 70 watt high pressure sodium
UCS SR STR WCV
A R C H I T E C T U R A L  A R E A  L I G H T I N G
27 A R C H I T E C T U R A L  A R E A  L I G H T I N G
HOW to Order
Start with the Universe Small head,
standard with an opal glass lens
Add the vertical dimensions for the luminous
element and hood
Ordering Examples
	 luminous		lamp  /
LUMINAIRE	element	hood	ballast	color	     FINISH	 OPTIONS	 ARM
UCS	 -	 FLR	 12LED-BW	 DGN	 -	 FCO	P CVS
UCS	 LUM	 BEL	 42CF	 BLK	 COP	 -	 WCV
2-UCS	 SR	 ANG	 70MH	 AWT	 -	 -	P STT
UCS	 VSL	 STR	 50MH	 MAL	 STS	P MS	 -
UCS VSL STR PMS
UCS SR STR WST STS
1
2
3
4
5
6
UCS
SMALL SCALE
 1.3  in
12.75 in
325 mm
 0.7  in 7.12 in
180 mm
Add the vertical dimensions for the
luminous elements and hood
Weight: 16 lbs.	 EPA: .62	 IP RATING: 65
7.12"
180mm
12.75"
325mm
U N I V E R S E  C O L L E C T I O N ®
Select a luminous element, if desired
Select a hood style
Select a lamp/ballast
Specify a standard AAL color RAL color, or custom color (sample color
chip required at time of ordering)
Choose any desired options
Select an arm for pole or wall mounting designed exclusively for
the smaller scale of the UCS
Universe Small (UCS) employs the most efficient lamp sources on the
market, including highly efficient LEDs. The UCS features a symmetrical
LED system that effectively distributes light in an IES Type 5 distribution
pattern. Available in warm white (3500K) or bright white (5100K).
28A R C H I T E C T U R A L  A R E A  L I G H T I N G
U C S  U N I V E R S E  C O L L E C T I O N
12LED-WW
12 light emitting diode array (32 watts).
Warm white (3500K). 120 thru 277 volt.
12LED-BW
12 light emitting diode array (32 watts).
Bright white (5100K). 120 thru 277 volt.
CF
Compact fluorescent, electronic 120 thru 277
volt ballast.  -18°C min starting temp. Use
4-pin 26, 32 or 42 watt lamp.
50MH
50 watt metal halide 120/208/240/277 volt
ballast. Use medium base,ED-17 lamp.
70MH
70 watt metal halide 120/208/240/277 volt
ballast. Use medium base, ED-17 lamp.
70MHT6
70 watt metal halide 120/277/347 volt
ballast. Use G12 base, T-6 ceramic lamp.
50HPS
50 watt high pressure sodium 120/277 volt
ballast. Use medium base, ED-17 lamp.
70HPS
70 watt high pressure sodium
120/208/240/277 volt ballast. Use medium
base, ED-17 lamp.

UCM
MEDIUM SCALE
HOW to Order
Start with the Universe Medium
head.
	 Select a luminous element if
	 desired
 	 Select a hood style
 	 Choose the optical assembly for
	 your application
	 Select a lamp/ballast
	 Specify a standard or premium
	 AAL color, RAL color, or custom
	 color (sample color chip required
	 at time of ordering)
	 Choose any desired hood finish
	 Choose any other options
	 Select mounting
2
3
4
5
6
7
 8.1  in 8.10 in
205 mm
1
Ordering Examples
	 luminous	lamp	  HOOD
luminaire	element	hood	   OPTICS	ballast	color	   FINISH	 OPTIONS	 ARM
UCM	 LUM	 BEL	 T3	 60LED-BW	 BLK	 COP	 FLD	 SLA20A
UCM	 SR	 ANG	 GR5	 50MH	 MAL	 -	 -	 WMA8
UCM	 VSL	 STR	 H5	 150PSMH	 CTR	 -	 -	P M
UCM	 WND	 FLR	 OAL	 IL-85	 AWT	 STS	 -	 SLA17
Weight: 34 lbs.	 EPA: 1.14	 IP RATING: 65
8
8.10"
205mm
Horizontal Reflector
H2	 IES Type 2 reflector
H3	 IES Type 3 reflector
H4	 IES Type 4 reflector
H5	 IES Type 5 reflector
Reflector with cast door and standard
sag glass lens
 LED
T2	 IES Type 2 distribution
T3	 IES Type 3 distribution
T4	 IES Type 4 distribution
T5	 IES Type 5 distribution
Standard sag glass lens
Opal Acrylic Lens - OAL
8"/205mm diameter
9"/230mm high
Maximum 100 watts HID
Not available with LED
Glass Refractor
gr3 	 Type 3 Glass refractor
gr5 	 Type 5 Glass refractor
6.5"/165mm diameter
6"/150mm high
Not available with LED
32A R C H I T E C T U R A L  A R E A  L I G H T I N G
U C M  U N I V E R S E  C O L L E C T I O N
1 Luminous Element 2  Hood 3  Optics
 ANG	 ANGLED HOOD
20"/508mm diameter
6.5"/165mm high
BEL	 BELL HOOD
24"/610mm diameter
8"/205mm high
FLR	 FLARED HOOD
22"/560mm diameter
6"/150mm high
STR	 STRAIGHT HOOD
24"/610mm diameter
4.5"/115mm high
SKB	 Skirted bell HOOD
24"/610mm diameter
11.75"/300mm high
VSL	 VERTICAL SLOTS
cast frame with a diffused
acrylic lens
8.75"/225mm diameter
4.17"/105mm high
wnd	 4 WINDOWS
Cast frame with a diffused
acrylic lens
8.75"/225mm diameter
4.17"/105mm high
LUM 	 LUMINOUS RINGS
Edge lit acrylic rings
with a diffused inner acrylic lens
12"/305mm diameter
4.4"/110mm high
SR	 SOLID RINGS
cast rings with a diffused
acrylic lens

UCL
LARGE SCALE
HOW to Order
Start with the Universe Large head.
 	 Select a luminous element if
	 desired
 	 Select a hood style
	 Choose the optical assembly
	 for 	your application
 	 Select a lamp ballast
 	 Specify a standard AAL color
	 shown, RAL color, or custom
	 color (sample color chip
	 required at time of ordering)
 	 Choose any desired hood finish
 	 Choose any other options
	 Select mounting
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
 11.7  in 11.75 in
300 mm
Ordering Examples
	 luminous	lamp	  HOOD
fixture	element	hood	   OPTICS	ballast	color	   FINISH	 OPTIONS	 ARM	pole
UCL	 -	 FLR	 H3	 400PSMH	 AWT	 -	 -	 SLA20B(5) 	 DB10-5R20-188
UCL	 VSL	 ANG	 OAL	 175PSMH	 MAL	 -	 -	 WMA16	 -
UCL	 WND	 ANG	 OAL	 175PSMH	 BLK	 -	 -	P M	P R5-5R16-188
UCL	 SR	 BEL	 H5	 250PSMH	 CTR	 COP	 -	P MS	 -
Weight: 38 lbs.	 EPA: 3.0	 IP RATING: 65
8
11.75"
300mm
36A R C H I T E C T U R A L  A R E A  L I G H T I N G
U C L  U N I V E R S E  C O L L E C T I O N
NOTE: Straight shade
(str) not available
Horizontal Reflector
H2	 IES Type 2 reflector
H3	 IES Type 3 reflector
H4	 IES Type 4 reflector
H5	 IES Type 5 reflector
Reflector with cast door and
standard FLAT glass lens
OPTIONS FOR
REFLECTOR OPTICS
FLD 	 Flat glass with LDL finish
HSS 	 House side shield factory
	 installed (not for Type 5)
NOTE: Sag glass not available
Opal Acrylic Lens - OAL
	 12"/305mm diameter
	 13"/330mm high
	 Maximum 250 watts hid
1 Luminous Element 2  Hood 3  Optics
VSL	 VERTICAL SLOTS
cast frame with a diffused
acrylic lens
12"/305mm diameter
5.25"/135mm high
wnd	 4 WINDOWS
Cast frame with a diffused
acrylic lens
12"/305mm diameter
5.25"/135mm high
LUM 	 LUMINOUS RINGS
Edge lit acrylic rings
with a diffused inner acrylic lens
15.75"/400mm diameter
5"/125mm high
SR	 SOLID RINGS
cast rings with a diffused
acrylic lens
15.75"/400mm diameter
5"/125mm high
 ANG	 ANGLED SHADE
30"/760mm diameter
9.65"/245mm high
BEL	 BELL shade
30"/760mm diameter
10"/255mm high
FLR	 FLARED shade
32"/810mm diameter
9.12"/230mm high
SKB	 Skirted bell shade
32"/810mm diameter
15.5"/395mm high
LUMINOUS RING COLORS
An internal lens can be added for color
on the ring edges when illuminated.
BL 	 BLUE
RD 	 RED
GRN 	 GREEN

495mm
A R C H I T E C T U R A L  A R E A  L I G H T I N G
U N I V E R S E  C O L L E C T I O N ®
Round Aluminum poles
3” Round Aluminum Pole for UCS only
	 CATALOG NO.		          			        	WIND SPEED
	 BASE	 POLE-WALL 	 WT	 OAH	       85	 90	 100	 110	 120	 130	 140	 150
	 PR3	 3R8-125 	 15	 8’/2.4m	 11.9	 10.5	 8.3	 6.7	 5.5	 4.5	 3.7	 3.1
	 PR3	 3R10-125 	 18	 10’/3.1m	 8.9	 7.8	 6.1	 4.8 	 3.8	 3.1	 2.5	 2.0
Bolt circle: 7"/180mm
Base diameter: 9"/230mm  Bolts .75" X 24 in (19mm X 610mm)
Bolt projection: 3.50"/89mm
4” Round Aluminum Pole
	 CATALOG NO.		          			        	WIND SPEED
	 BASE	 POLE-WALL 	 WT	 OAH	       85	 90	 100	 110	 120	 130	 140	 150
	 PR4	 4R10-125	 25	 10’/3.1m	 19.4	 17.1	 13.5	 10.8	 8.9	 7.4	 6.3	 5.5
	 PR4	 4R12-125	 29	 12’/3.7m	 15.3	 13.4	 10.5	 8.3	 6.7	 5.6	 4.7	 4.0
	 PR4	 4R14-125	 33	 14’/4.3m	 12.3	 10.7	 8.2	 6.3	 5.0	 4.1	 3.4	 2.9
	 PR4	 4R16-125	 36	 16’/4.9m	 10.0	 8.6	 6.4	 4.8	 3.6	 2.9	 2.4	 2.0
	 PR4	 4R10-226	 39	 10’/3.1m	 23.8	 21.0	 16.7	 13.5	 11.1	 9.3	 8.0	 6.9
	 PR4	 4R12-226	 47	 12’/3.7m	 19.2	 16.9	 13.3	 10.6	 8.6	 7.2	 6.1	 5.3
	 PR4	 4R14-226	 52	 14’/4.3m	 15.9	 13.9	 10.8	 8.4	 6.8	 5.6	 4.7	 4.0
	 PR4	 4R16-226	 58	 16’/4.9m	 12.4	 12.3	 9.4	 7.3	 5.7	 4.7	 4.0	 3.3
	 PR4	 4R18-226	 64	 18’/5.5m	 11.7	 10.0	 7.5	 5.6	 4.3	 3.5	 2.9	 2.4
	 PR4	 4R20-226	 70	 20’/6.1m	 9.5	 8.1	 5.9	 4.2	 3.1	 2.4	 1.9	 1.6
Bolt circle: 7"/180mm
Base diameter: 9"/230mm  Bolts .75" X 24 in (19mm X 610mm)
Bolt projection: 3.75"/95mm
5” Round Aluminum Pole
	 CATALOG NO.		          			        	WIND SPEED
	 BASE	 POLE-WALL 	 WT	 OAH	       85	 90	 100	 110	 120	 130	 140	 150
	 PR5	 5R14-188	 67	 14’/4.3m	 32.3	 28.5	 22.7	 18.6	 15.5	 13.1	 11.2	 9.6
	 PR5	 5R16-188	 74	 16’/4.9m	 27.3	 23.9	 19.0	 15.5	 12.8	 10.8	 9.2	 7.9
	 PR5	 5R18-188	 81	 18’/5.5m	 22.8	 19.8	 15.6	 12.7	 10.5	 8.8	 7.4	 6.4
	 PR5	 5R20-188	 87	 20’/6.1m	 18.9	 16.4	 12.8	 10.3	 8.5	 7.0	 5.9	 5.0
	 PR5	 5R22-188	 93	 22’/6.8m	 15.8	 13.5	 10.4	 8.3	 6.8	 5.6	 4.7	 3.9
	 PR5	 5R24-188	 99	 24’/7.4m	 13.1	 11.1	 8.4	 6.6	 5.3	 4.3	 3.6	 3.0
	 PR5	 5R25-188	 102	 25’/7.7m	 11.9	 10.0	 7.5	 5.9	 4.7	 3.8	 3.1	 2.5
	 PR5	 5R14-250	 82	 14’/4.3m	 35.7	 31.5	 25.2	 20.6	 17.2	 14.5	 12.4	 10.7
	 PR5	 5R16-250	 91	 16’/4.9m	 30.5	 26.8	 21.3	 17.4	 14.5	 12.2	 10.4	 9.0
	 PR5	 5R18-250	 99	 18’/5.5m	 25.8	 22.5	 17.8	 14.5	 12.0	 10.1	 8.6	 7.3
	 PR5	 5R20-250	 108	 20’/6.2m	 21.8	 18.9	 14.8	 12.0	 9.9	 8.3	 7.0	 6.0
	 PR5	 5R22-250	 117	 22’/6.8m	 18.5	 15.9	 12.4	 9.9	 8.1	 6.7	 5.7	 4.8
	 PR5	 5R24-250	 126	 24’/7.4m	 15.7	 13.4	 10.3	 8.2	 6.6	 5.5	 4.5	 3.8
	 PR5	 5R25-250	 131	 25’/7.7m	 14.5	 12.3	 9.3	 7.4	 6.0	 4.9	 4.0	 3.4
Bolt circle: 10"/255mm
Base diameter: 12.5"/320mm
Bolts: .75" X 24" (19mm X 610mm)    Bolt projection: 4.75"/120mm
WARNING: Fixture must be grounded in

AAL banner arms are clamshell designs
for 4"/100mm or 5"/127mm O.D. poles. The
banner arms are easily added or removed
from the pole. The breakaway coupling is
designed to fail before over-stressing the pole.
An internal, stainless steel cable keeps the
arm attached to the pole assembly.
The failure point for the coupling is
affected by the banner type, pole height and
vertical location of the banner on the pole.
The loading is also affected by securing the
banner at the top only, or the top and bottom.
Contact the factory for the maximum banner
size recommended for your application.
CATALOG NUMBERS
BBS4-12	 SINGLE ASSEMBLY FOR 4" O.D. POLE, 12" ARM
BBS4-18	 SINGLE ASSEMBLY FOR 4" O.D. POLE, 18" ARM
BBS4-24	 SINGLE ASSEMBLY FOR 4" O.D. POLE, 24" ARM
BBS4-30	 SINGLE ASSEMBLY FOR 4" O.D. POLE, 30" ARM
BBS5-12	 SINGLE ASSEMBLY FOR 5" O.D. POLE, 12" ARM
BBS5-18	 SINGLE ASSEMBLY FOR 5" O.D. POLE, 18" ARM
BBS5-24	 SINGLE ASSEMBLY FOR 5" O.D. POLE, 24" ARM
BBS5-30	 SINGLE ASSEMBLY FOR 5" O.D. POLE, 30" ARM
BBD4-12	 TWIN ASSEMBLY FOR 4" O.D. POLE, 12" ARMS (2)
BBD4-18	 TWIN ASSEMBLY FOR 4" O.D. POLE, 18" ARMS (2)
BBD4-24	 TWIN ASSEMBLY FOR 4" O.D. POLE, 24" ARMS (2)
BBD4-30	 TWIN ASSEMBLY FOR 4" O.D. POLE, 30" ARMS (2)
BBD5-12	 TWIN ASSEMBLY FOR 5" O.D. POLE, 12" ARMS (2)
BBD5-18	 TWIN ASSEMBLY FOR 5" O.D. POLE, 18" ARMS (2)
BBD5-24	 TWIN ASSEMBLY FOR 5" O.D. POLE, 24" ARMS (2)
BBD5-30	 TWIN ASSEMBLY FOR 5" O.D. POLE, 30" ARMS (2)
replacement
coupling
 1.5  in
12,18, 24 or 30 in